Tony Evers Governor



1 WEST WILSON STREET PO BOX 7850 MADISON WI 53707-7850

Fax: 608-267-1434

Telephone: 608-266-8428 TTY: 711 or 800-947-3529

Karen E. Timberlake Secretary

State of Wisconsin Department of Health Services

NOTICE OF FILING RULES WITH THE WISCONSIN LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL RULES CLEARINGHOUSE

PROPOSED PERMANENT RULES Ch. DHS 129

Rule Submittal Date

On October 25, 2021, the Wisconsin Department of Health Services submitted a proposed rule to the Wisconsin Legislative Council Rules Clearinghouse.

Background

The statement of scope for the rule, SS 043-21, was approved by the Governor on April 22, 2021, published in Register 2021 784B, on April 26, 2021, and approved by DHS Secretary Karen Timberlake, on May 14, 2021.

Subject

Chapter DHS 129, relating to nurse aide training program requirements.

Public hearings

A public hearing is required. The hearing will be scheduled and a notice will be published in the Administrative Register, upon receipt of the Clearinghouse Report.

Organizational unit responsible for preparing the rules

Wisconsin Department of Health Services Office of Legal Counsel 1 West Wilson Street, Room 651 Madison, WI 53703

Wisconsin Department of Health Services

Approval

This Notice was approved by the Secre	etary of the Wisconsin Department of Health Services
	Date:
Karen Timberlake, Secretary	